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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE INVIERNO INFANTIL-JUNIOR-ABSOLUTO
 Gijon, 23 - 25/1/2026

Prueba 17 Fem., 100m Braza Abs.
24/01/2026 - 11:52 Resultados
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clas. AN Tiempo Pts inf jun abs 50m 100m

Infantil Femenino

1. SUAREZ DIAZ Julia 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:16.94 579 19,00 - 13,50 36.33 40.61
2. DIZ ARIAS Llara 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:20.28 509 16,00 - 11,00 39.07 41.21
3. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Emma 12 C.N. Aviles 1:20.32 508 14,00 - 10,00 39.26 41.06
4. PEREZ JIMENEZ Carlota 12 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.83 464 13,00 - 5,00 38.87 43.96
5. GARCIA QUIROS Cecilia 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:24.44 438 12,00 - - 39.54 44.90
6. CANTERO RODRIGUEZ-ALEGRIA A. 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:24.56 436 11,00 - - 38.65 45.91
7. CONCHA BARRIOS Sira 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:25.19 426 10,00 - - 41.02 44.17
8. FREIJE GUTIERREZ Sara 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:27.06 399 9,00 - - 41.56 45.50
9. MARTIN BARRIO Milla 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:27.36 395 - - - 41.04 46.32

10. FERNANDEZ BARRERO Carmen 12 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:30.19 359 8,00 - - 42.11 48.08
11. MERINO ESPARZA Clara Isabel 12 C.N. Aviles 1:30.39 357 7,00 - - 42.37 48.02
12. FERNANDEZ MENENDEZ Elena 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:30.45 356 - - - 44.36 46.09
13. COLADO REGUERO Vega 12 C.N. Aviles 1:34.12 316 6,00 - - 44.30 49.82
14. CABO RAMOS Marina 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:34.51 312 - - - 44.63 49.88
15. GARCIA GARCIA Adriana 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:35.40 303 - - - 43.62 51.78

Junior Femenino

1. BUSTO ALVAREZ Carla 09 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:14.76 631 - 19,00 19,00 36.03 38.73
2. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Carmen 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:16.35 592 - 16,00 16,00 37.02 39.33
3. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Llara 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:19.77 519 - 14,00 12,00 38.74 41.03
4. CANDANO PINTEÑO Helena 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:20.70 501 - 13,00 9,00 37.90 42.80
5. ESTEVEZ TERAN Julieta 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:20.78 500 - 12,00 8,00 37.48 43.30
6. ALVAREZ COSTA Irene 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:22.04 477 - 11,00 7,00 37.97 44.07
7. ZARAUZA PAVON Marta 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.27 473 - 10,00 6,00 38.94 43.33
8. DA COSTA MARTINEZ Sara 09 C.N. Aviles 1:25.05 428 - 9,00 4,00 39.74 45.31
9. MORENO PABLOS Sara 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:27.81 389 - 8,00 3,00 40.96 46.85

10. ALVAREZ MENDEZ Cristina 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:27.90 388 - 7,00 - 41.55 46.35
11. BECERRIL FERRER Elia 08 C.N. Aviles 1:28.66 378 - 6,00 2,00 41.61 47.05
12. GALENDE FERNANDEZ Claudia 10 C.N. Aviles 1:28.88 375 - 5,00 - 42.58 46.30
13. ALVAREZ TOMILLO Gemma 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:29.13 372 - 4,00 1,00 41.60 47.53

Abs.

1. BUSTO ALVAREZ Carla 09 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:14.76 631 - 19,00 19,00 36.03 38.73
2. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Carmen 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:16.35 592 - 16,00 16,00 37.02 39.33
3. POVOROZNYUK KONDRASHECHKINA V.06 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:16.94 579 - - 13,50 35.95 40.99

SUAREZ DIAZ Julia 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:16.94 579 19,00 - 13,50 36.33 40.61
5. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Llara 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:19.77 519 - 14,00 12,00 38.74 41.03
6. DIZ ARIAS Llara 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:20.28 509 16,00 - 11,00 39.07 41.21
7. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Emma 12 C.N. Aviles 1:20.32 508 14,00 - 10,00 39.26 41.06
8. CANDANO PINTEÑO Helena 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:20.70 501 - 13,00 9,00 37.90 42.80
9. ESTEVEZ TERAN Julieta 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:20.78 500 - 12,00 8,00 37.48 43.30

10. ALVAREZ COSTA Irene 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:22.04 477 - 11,00 7,00 37.97 44.07
11. ZARAUZA PAVON Marta 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.27 473 - 10,00 6,00 38.94 43.33
12. PEREZ JIMENEZ Carlota 12 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.83 464 13,00 - 5,00 38.87 43.96
13. GARCIA QUIROS Cecilia 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:24.44 438 12,00 - - 39.54 44.90
14. CANTERO RODRIGUEZ-ALEGRIA A. 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:24.56 436 11,00 - - 38.65 45.91
15. DA COSTA MARTINEZ Sara 09 C.N. Aviles 1:25.05 428 - 9,00 4,00 39.74 45.31
16. CONCHA BARRIOS Sira 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:25.19 426 10,00 - - 41.02 44.17
17. FREIJE GUTIERREZ Sara 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:27.06 399 9,00 - - 41.56 45.50
18. MARTIN BARRIO Milla 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:27.36 395 - - - 41.04 46.32
19. MORENO PABLOS Sara 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:27.81 389 - 8,00 3,00 40.96 46.85
20. ALONSO GRELA Olga 03 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:27.89 388 - - - 40.44 47.45
21. ALVAREZ MENDEZ Cristina 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:27.90 388 - 7,00 - 41.55 46.35
22. BECERRIL FERRER Elia 08 C.N. Aviles 1:28.66 378 - 6,00 2,00 41.61 47.05
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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE INVIERNO INFANTIL-JUNIOR-ABSOLUTO
 Gijon, 23 - 25/1/2026

Prueba 17, Fem., 100m Braza, Abs.

Clas. AN Tiempo Pts inf jun abs 50m 100m

23. GALENDE FERNANDEZ Claudia 10 C.N. Aviles 1:28.88 375 - 5,00 - 42.58 46.30
24. GARCIA ROZA Lucia 03 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:28.97 374 - - - 42.30 46.67
25. ALVAREZ TOMILLO Gemma 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:29.13 372 - 4,00 1,00 41.60 47.53
26. FERNANDEZ BARRERO Carmen 12 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:30.19 359 8,00 - - 42.11 48.08
27. MERINO ESPARZA Clara Isabel 12 C.N. Aviles 1:30.39 357 7,00 - - 42.37 48.02
28. FERNANDEZ MENENDEZ Elena 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:30.45 356 - - - 44.36 46.09
29. ZARAUZA PAVON Elena 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:31.42 345 - - - 42.44 48.98
30. COLADO REGUERO Vega 12 C.N. Aviles 1:34.12 316 6,00 - - 44.30 49.82
31. CABO RAMOS Marina 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:34.51 312 - - - 44.63 49.88
32. GARCIA GARCIA Adriana 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:35.40 303 - - - 43.62 51.78

EXH ETXEBERRIA ARANO Uxue 04 C.N. Izarraitz 1:17.84 559 - - - 37.00 40.84
EXH ELORTZA ARRIETA Laia 09 C.N. Izarraitz 1:19.27 529 - - - 37.58 41.69
EXH CABUE DE JESUS Inge 12 C.N. Izarraitz 1:21.66 484 - - - 39.59 42.07
EXH OTAEGI ODRIOZOLA Oihana 09 C.N. Izarraitz 1:25.69 419 - - - 39.95 45.74


